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Reference: 058 / 2025 

 
1 July 2025 

 
Dear Parents/Guardians, 

We hope you had quality time bonding with your children over the school holidays. 
The school is excited to welcome your children back and we look forward to the continued 
partnership with you in the development of your children. 

 
GENTLE REMINDER ON PUNCTUALITY AND SCHOOL ATTIRE    

 
2. Punctuality: All students are expected to be in school by 7.25 a.m. for our flag 

raising assembly. Being punctual to school demonstrates personal responsibility and 
serves as a good start to the day.  We have noticed that there is a group of students who 
still enter the school only after 7.25am. While we have spoken to students on the 
importance of punctuality, we seek the help of parents in reinforcing this message.  
 

3. For parents who drive into the school in the morning, we seek your understanding and 
cooperation to get your child ready to alight safely and quickly at the drop-off points at the 
foyer. This is in consideration of other parents/drivers and to avoid congestion both within 
the school as well as the road along Woodlands Drive 50.  

 
4. School attire: All students are reminded to look neat and smart when wearing their 

school uniform.  Shirts (including PE shirt) must be tucked in neatly at all times.  They 
must also have their name tags on their school uniform and PE attire.  

 
STUDENTS WHO ARE UNWELL 

5. Safeguarding the health and well-being of our students is our collective 
responsibility. We seek your cooperation in taking your child/ward to see a doctor 
if he/she is unwell especially when he/she develops flu-like symptoms. In the event 
that your child is already in school and is unwell during curriculum hours, we will 
contact you to take your child home from school as he/she may need medical 
attention.   

6. It will also be helpful if you can save the school’s contact number (6269 7410) so 
that you will know when the school contacts you, especially during emergencies. 
Please also update the school, if there is a change in your contact number or 
address. 

 
ATTENDANCE & TEMPERATURE-TAKING EXERCISE (9 Jul 2025) 

7. Similar to the one conducted in Term 1, the temperature-taking exercise serves to 
familiarise students with the temperature-taking procedures and to educate them to 
take responsibility for their own health.  The school will be conducting this semester’s 
temperature-taking exercise on 9 Jul 2025 (Wed).  Please help ensure that your 
child/ward brings a working thermometer on this day.  

 

http://www.woodlandspri.moe.edu.sg/
mailto:wdp@moe.edu.sg


 
POCKET MONEY FOR RECESS 
 

8. We kindly request all parents to ensure their child/children bring sufficient pocket 
money to school daily for meals and snacks. Several students had approached the 
General Office reporting that they had forgotten to bring pocket money for their meals. 
While the school will provide biscuits in such cases to ensure no child goes hungry 
during recess, we seek your cooperation in preventing such situations. For students 
under the Financial Assistance Scheme (FAS), please ensure your child brings 
his/her Student Pass to school daily, as this is required for purchasing food and drinks 
during recess. 
 
 

SEMESTER 2 CALENDAR 
9. For your planning purposes, we have attached a calendar highlighting the key events 

for Semester 2. Whilst this calendar serves as a general guide, please note that some 
activities may be subject to changes. We will promptly inform you of any updates or 
amendments to the schedule. 
 

10. We value our partnership with parents and look forward to working closely with you to 
help every Woodlander reach their fullest potential. 

 
 

Yours sincerely 
 
 
 
 

Mrs Lillian Chen 
Principal 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Gracious Woodlanders with the Zest to Excel 
 



WOODLANDS PRIMARY SCHOOL 
CALENDAR OF EVENTS 

 
Term 3 
 

Date Key Events 
JULY 

Remarks 

2 Jul – 5 Jul  
(Wed – Sat) 

P5 Overseas Learning Journey (OLJ) to 
Danang, Vietnam (4D3N) 

For selected P5 students only 

2 Jul (Wed) or  
29 Jul (Tue) 

P4 Social Studies Learning Journey (LJ) to 
Kreta Ayer Heritage Gallery 

During curriculum hours. Each P4 class 
will be scheduled to attend the LJ on 
one of the 2 days. 

3 Jul (Thu) 
– 17 Jul (Thu) 

Mother-Tongue Language Fortnight 
Activities 

During curriculum hours 

7 Jul (Mon) Youth Day School Holiday 

9 Jul (Wed) Attendance & Temperature-taking Exercise 
(Semester 2) 

All students to bring along a working 
thermometer 

9 Jul (Wed) Student Leaders Summit 3 After curriculum hours.  For all student 
leaders only  

12 Jul (Sat)  P5 National Education (NE) Show For all P5 students only 
17 – 18 Jul  
(Thu-Fri) 

Class photo-taking session Classes will be scheduled over the 2 
days. 

23 Jul (Wed) 
25 Jul (Fri) 

P6 Prelim Oral Day 1 
P6 Prelim Oral Day 2 

After curriculum hours 

23 Jul (Wed) or 
7 Oct (Tue) 

P5 LJ to Indian Heritage Centre (IHC) During curriculum hours. Each P5 class 
will be scheduled to attend the LJ on 
one of the 2 days. 

24 Jul (Thu) Racial Harmony Day commemoration Students can come to school in ethnic 
costumes and school shoes.  

AUGUST – SEP 
8 Aug (Fri) National Day celebration # Students will be dismissed at 10.30am 

9 Aug (Sat) National Day Public Holiday 
11 Aug (Mon) School Holiday (in lieu of National Day) Students will return back to school on 

12 Aug (Tue). 
13 Aug (Wed) 
14 Aug (Thu) 

PSLE Oral Exams Day 1 
PSLE Oral Exams Day 2  

P1- P5 students do not need to report 
to school. 

18 Aug (Mon) P6 Prelim Listening Comprehension (LC) 
–  EL/FEL & MTL/FMTL 

During curriculum hours 

20 Aug (Wed) P6 Prelim – MA/FMA  
21 Aug (Thu) P6 Prelim – EL/FEL Paper 1 & 2  
22 Aug (Fri) P6 Prelim – MTL/FMTL Paper 1 & 2  

25 Aug (Mon) P6 Prelim – SC/FSC  
26 Aug (Tue) P6 Prelim – HMT Paper 1 & 2  
4 Sep (Thu) Teachers’ Day Celebration Students will be dismissed at 10.30am 
5 Sep (Fri) Teachers’ Day School Holiday 

SEPT BREAK 
11 – 12 Sep  

(Thu-Fri) 
P6 Supplementary classes #  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Term 4 
 

Date Key Events 
SEPTEMBER 

Remarks 

16 Sep (Tue) PSLE Listening Comprehension P1-P5 students do not need to report to school  
17 Sep (Wed) Student Leaders Summit 4 After curriculum hours and for all student 

leaders only. 
19 Sep (Fri) P5 EOY Oral Exams (EL/FEL)  
22 – 24 Sep 
(Mon – Wed) 

P6 Study Break  All other students are required to report to 
school. 

22 Sep (Mon)  
or 23 Sep (Tue) 

P1 LJ to Woodlands Civic Centre # Classes will be scheduled over the 2 days. 

23 Sep (Tue) P3 EOY Oral Exams – MTL  
P4 EOY Oral Exams - EL 

 

24 Sep (Wed) P3 EOY Oral Exams – EL 
P4 EOY Oral Exams - MTL 

 

25 Sep – 1 Oct 
(Thu - Wed) 

PSLE Written Exams  

25 Sep – 26 Sep 
(Thu – Fri) 

P3 Home Based Learning (HBL)  Only P3 students do not need to report to 
school on these two days. 

29 Sep – 30 Sep 
(Mon – Tue) 

P4 HBL Only P4 students do not need to report to 
school on these two days. 

29 Sep – 1 Oct  
(Mon - Wed) 

P5 3D2N Camp 2025 @ CCOALC #  

OCTOBER 
2 Oct (Thu) Children’s Day Celebration Students will be dismissed at 10.30am 
3 Oct (Fri) Children’s Day School Holiday 

8 Oct (Wed) P5 EOY Oral Exams (MT/FMT)  
9 Oct (Thu) Student Leaders Investiture cum 

Appreciation Lunch 
For all student leaders only 

13 Oct – 15 Oct 
(Mon – Wed) 

PSLE Marking Exercise All students do not need to report to school 

13 Oct – 14 Oct 
(Mon – Tue) 

P5 Remedial Sessions For selected P5 students only.  

`13 Oct (Mon)  
or 14 Oct (Tue) 

P2 LJ to Gardens by the Bay # Classes will be scheduled over the 2 days. 

20 Oct (Mon) Deepavali Public Holiday 
 

23 Oct (Thu) EOY Exams (P3-P5) – EL LC # 
EOY Exams (P3-P5) – MTL Paper 1 

 

24 Oct (Fri) EOY Exams (P3-P5) – MTL LC 
EOY Exams (P3-P5) – EL Paper 1 

 

30 Oct (Thu) EOY Exams (P3-P5) – Mathematics / 
FMA 

   

31 Oct (Fri) EOY Exams (P3-P5) – EL Paper 2  
NOVEMBER 

3 Nov (Mon) EOY Exams (P3-P5) – MTL / FMTL  
4 Nov (Tue) EOY Exams (P3-P5) – Science / FSC  
5 Nov (Wed) EOY Exams (P5) – HMT  

10 Nov - 11 Nov 
(Mon - Tue) 

P6 Games Day & Finale  

12 Nov (Wed) P5 Games Day  
13 Nov (Thu) Admin Day All students do not need to report to school. 
14 Nov (Fri) P4 Games Day  

19 Nov (Wed) Student Leaders Workshop For all student leaders only 
21 Nov (Fri) Prize-Giving Day # Only for all prize recipients & selected 

invited student guests 
# Details of programmes will be provided closer to the actual date. 


	Woodlands Primary School
	GENTLE REMINDER ON PUNCTUALITY AND SCHOOL ATTIRE
	2. Punctuality: All students are expected to be in school by 7.25 a.m. for our flag raising assembly. Being punctual to school demonstrates personal responsibility and serves as a good start to the day.  We have noticed that there is a group of studen...
	3. For parents who drive into the school in the morning, we seek your understanding and cooperation to get your child ready to alight safely and quickly at the drop-off points at the foyer. This is in consideration of other parents/drivers and to avoi...
	4. School attire: All students are reminded to look neat and smart when wearing their school uniform.  Shirts (including PE shirt) must be tucked in neatly at all times.  They must also have their name tags on their school uniform and PE attire.

	STUDENTS WHO ARE UNWELL

